

WES2111.01

18 November 2021

Freeway widening works

From Saturday 4 December until late-December, the West Gate Tunnel Project will carry out concrete demolition works using high pressure water on the northern side of the freeway near the Newport Rail Line (see map for details). Works will take place during daytime construction hours.

Works on West Gate Freeway bridges near Newport Rail will continue until late-2022 and require some intermittent road closures and traffic management. Impacted residents will be notified ahead of these works.

What you need to know

	Impact	Dates (subject to change)
	Construction noise from concrete demolition on approximately 15 days (weekdays between 7am – 6pm, Saturdays between 7am and 1pm).	Saturday, 4 December to late- December (finishing prior to Christmas)
(11)	Continuation of the closure of the link underneath the West Gate Freeway between The Avenue, Spotswood and Fogarty Avenue, Yarraville.	Monday 8 November, to mid- December

Work locations



Subscribe for traffic updates

If you would like to sign up to receive weekly traffic alert emails please email us on info@wgta.vic.gov.au or call 1800 105 105.

Alternatively, for latest updates, dates of closures and detour route information visit: bigbuild.vic.gov.au/disruptions.

Thank you

We appreciate our work can be disruptive and thank you for your understanding. If you would like further information about works near Fogarty Avenue and The Avenue, Spotswood, please visit bigbuild.vic.gov.au/projects/west-gate-tunnel-project/construction/fogarty-avenue

For more information about the West Gate Tunnel Project, please visit westgatetunnelproject.vic.gov.au, call 1800 105 105 or email info@wgta.vic.gov.au.